CONSENT

To:

The Toronto Stock Exchange, P.O. Box 450, 3rd Floor, 130 King Street West, Toronto, ON M5X 1J2 British Columbia Securities Commission – 701 West Georgia St, P.O. Box 10142, Pacific Centre, Vancouver, BC V7Y 1L2

Alberta Securities Commission – Suite 600, 250-5th Street SW, Calgary, AB T2P 0R4
Saskatchewan Securities Commission – Financial and Consumer Affairs Authority – Suite 601, 1919
Saskatchewan Drive, Regina, SK S4P 4H2

Manitoba Securities Commission – 500, 400 ST, Mary Avenue, Winnipeg, MB R3C 4K5
Ontario Securities Commission – 20 Queen St W, 20th Floor, Toronto, ON M5N 3S8
New Brunswick Securities Commission – Financial and Consumer Services Commission – 85 Charlotte

Street, Suite 300, Saint John, NB E2L 2J2

Nova Scotia Securities Commission – P.O. Box 458, Halifax, NS B3J 2P8

Prince Edward Island Securities Commission – P.O. Box 2000, Charlottetown, PEI C1A 7N8

Newfoundland Securities Commission – 100 Prince Phillip Drive, P.O. Box 8700, St. John's, NL A1B 4J6

Re: Artic Fox Minerals Corp. (the "Company") – Final Prospectus

I, Michael MacMorran, P.Geol, consent to the public filing of the Technical Report titled "Technical Report Up Town Gold Property – Northwest Territories, Canada", dated June 15, 2022, and to extracts from, or a summary of, the Technical Report in the Final Prospectus filed by the Company dated June 15, 2022. I certify that they have read the Final Prospectus being filed by the Company and that it fairly and accurately represents the information in the sections of the Technical Reports for which I am responsible. I further confirm that I have no reason to believe that there are any misrepresentation in the information contained in the Final Prospectus that has been derived from Technical Report.

This consent is dated at Yellowknife, June 15, 2022.

"Original Signed and Sealed by Author"

Michael MacMorran, P.Geol. Consulting Geologist